A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

BRIGHTON, COLORADO APPROVING LODGING TAX MINI-

GRANTS FROM THE LODGING TAX FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF 

FIFTEEN THOUSAND ($15,000.00). FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2015; 

DESIGNATING THE RECIPIENTS AND AMOUNTS OF SAID 

GRANTS; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE 

THE AGREEMENTS WITH THE RECIPIENTS OF THE 2015 

ALLOCATION ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND SETTING 

FORTH OTHER DETAILS RELATED THERETO.